L090000 54302

(Req	uestor's Name)	
	•	
(AdA)	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>
(City/	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
_		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busi	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	1
(
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		ļ
		ľ





000156257180

05/22/09--01024--020 **155.00

09 JUN -4 AH 8: 53

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

T. HAMPTON

JUN - 5 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Cor	porations				
SUBJECT:	InflamaCORE Limited Liability Company Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are				
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this mat	ter to the	following		
	Ro	bert W	/. Keane		
		name of	rerson		
	Infla	amaCC	DRE, LLO	0	
		Firm/Co	impany		
	1600 NW	10th A	venue (R-430)	
		Add		· .	
	M	iami, F	L 33136		
100.00			nd Zip Code		
			miami.ec		
	E-mail address: (to be used		annual repo	rt notificatios	n)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	e call:			
Robert Name of	W. Keane	_ at (305 Area Code	& Daytime 1	243-5726 Felephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	_				
\$125.00 Filing Fec [\$130.00 Filing Fcc & Certificate of Status	Cer	5.00 Filing tified Cop itional copy		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporati	ons er Circle



June 2, 2009

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Inflamacore Limited Liability Company

Ref. Number: W09000024558

Dear Tammy:

As per your instructions, enclosed please find our revised Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company. We now list all individuals as managing members.

Should you require additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Keane, Ph.D.

Professor of Physiology and Biophysics



RECEIVED

09 JUN -4 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 26, 2009

ROBERT W KEANE 1600 NW 10TH AVE (R-430) MIAMI, FL 33136

SUBJECT: INFLAMACORE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Ref. Number: W09000024558

We have received your document for INFLAMACORE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Limited liability companies are either member-managed or manager-managed not both. Member-managed companies are managed by the members of the limited liability company. Manager-managed companies are managed by non-members. Please amend your document to reflect either the limited liability company is member-managed or manager-managed. If the limited liability company is member-managed, list the names and addresses of the members who will manage the company and identify them solely as managing members. If the limited liability company is manager-managed, list the names and addresses of the non-members who will manage the company and identify them solely as managers. You cannot list both managers and managing members.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 509A00017640

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	:		
InflamaCORE Limited (Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	Liability Company lity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1600 NWth Avenue (R-430) Miami, FL 33136	1600 NWth Avenue (R-430) Miami, FL 33136		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another		
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:		
Greene and S	anders, PA		
Name			
80 SW 8th Stree	et, Suite 2550		
Florida street address (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Miami, FL 33130	FL		
City, State, a	ınd Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to	accept service of process for the above stated limit		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Existered Agent's Signature (REDUIRED)

FOR Greeve & Sanders, P. A

(CONTINUED)

09 IIIN -1. AM 8- 53

is:

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing	Member
MGRM	Robert W. Keane
	1600 NW 10th Avenue (R-430)
	Miami, FL 33136
MGRM	W. Dalton Dietrich
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1095 NW 14th Terrace
	Miami, FL 33136
MGRM	Juan Pablo de Rivero Vaccari
	1095 NW 14th Terrace
	Miami, FL 33136
	. WHEATH, I E GO TOO
MGRM	Helen M. Bramlett
	1095 NW 14th Terrace
	Miami, FL 33136
(Use attachment if neces	
	other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	e date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of fi	ling.)
REQUIRED SIGNAT	(IRF)
	·
TY.	abert S. Keane
	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In acc	and an action (AP 409/2) Florid Contract of the contract
of this	ordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
that the	e facts stated herein are true.)
	Robert W. Keane
	Typed or printed name of signee
Filing Fees:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for A	articles of Organization and Designation
of Registered A	Ngent S ≤
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy	(Optional) $\subseteq \frac{\circ \circ}{\circ}$

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)